various other claims occurring in the normal course of business.
   These other contingent liabilities are not expected by management to
   result in actual liabilities which will have a material effect on
   the financial position of the Company.

   22
Item 7(b)

   PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Presented below are the unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet of Hubbell
Incorporated and A. B. Chance Industries, Inc. as of March 31, 1994 and
combined summary of operations as if the transaction had occured as of the
beginning of 1993 (in 000's except per share):

   A.B. CHANCE
   HUBBELL   INDUSTRIES,   PRO FORMA
ASSETS   INCORPORATED   INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
- - -------------------------------------------   ------------   -----------   -----------   ---------

   Accounts Receivable   $   117,019   $   22,284   $   -   $   139,303
   Inventories   183,566   26,539   0   210,105
   Other Current Assets   80,416   2,549   (33,618)   9,347
   Property, Plant & Equipment (Net)   153,049   29,593   -   182,642
   Investments   249,556   -   (30,000)   219,556
   Goodwill   65,696   32,997   37,966   136,659
   Other Assets   46,934   2,797   4,148   53,879
   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   TOTAL   $   896,236   $   116,759   $   (21,504)   $   991,491
   ============   ===========   ============   ============

LIABILITIES AND COMMON SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
- - -------------------------------------------

   Notes Payable   $   99,200   $   -   $   45,000   $   144,200
   Other Current Liabilities   144,374   30,508   6,510   181,392
   Long Term Debt   2,700   62,264   (62,264)   2,700
   Other Liabilities & Deferred Taxes   80,146   6,736   6,500   93,382
   Common Shareholders' Equity   569,816   17,251   (17,250)   569,817
   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   TOTAL   $   896,236   $   116,759   $   (21,504)   $   991,491
   ============   ===========   ============   ============

SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS
- - -------------------------------------------

   Net Sales   $   832,423   $   156,830   $   -   $   989,253
   Income Before Income Taxes   $   81,494   $   7,114   $   2,664   $   91,272
   Net Income   $   66,306   $   4,058   $   1,063   $   71,427
   Earnings Per Share   $   2.10   -   -   $   2.26

In preparing the unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet and summary of
operations, adjustments were made to the historical financial statements to
reflect the reduction in the securities portfolio and investment income;
increase in short-term borrowing and interest expense; amortization of the
estimated goodwill of $71.0M over 40 years; the repayment of existing debt of
A.B. Chance Industries, Inc.; and other estimated purchase accounting entries.
The pro forma statements are not indicative of the results that would have been